10/9/2024

Quote To:

Jongmin Waon

Systems Administrator
Dekalb County

1960 W. Exchange Place
Tucker, GA 30084

& PROSYS

Powered by Computacenter

Quote: NetApp C250 (36 Month)
Contract: NetApp State of Georgia, 29999-001-5PD0000133-0005

Quote From:

Chris McElrath

Prosys Information Systems
G575 The Corners Pkwy, Ste. 300
Morcross, GA 30092

678.612.3629

x

O

item Number Description ary | unit List Ext.List | % | CCUnitPrice | CCExt.Price
NetApp Materials
ASA-C250 ASA-C250 2 - - - -
ASA-C250-100-C ASA C250,Zero Drive NVMe,CF Mo P5U,-C 2 5,682.00 1136400 | 69.0% 176142 352284
X4032B-CF-2-C Drive Pack MNWMe, SED,CF,2X15.3T8,-C 10 15,875.00 158,750.00 | 69.0% 4921.25 49,212 50
DOC-ASA-C250-C DOCUMENTS ASA-C250,-C 2 - - - -
DATA-AT-REST-EMCRYPTION DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING 5Y5 4 - - - -
X73T7AC POWER SUPPLY,1600W,-C 4 - - - -
KBO00-42U-RE-C Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14,-C a - - - -
¥5532A-N-C Rail,&-Post,Thin,Rnd/Sg-Hole,5m Adj,24-32 -C 2 - - - -
X1154-N-C MEZZAMIME 4-PORT 32G FC,-C CAT D 4 11,537.06 46,148.24 | 76.0% 2,768.89 11,075.56
X1153-N-C MEZZAMINE 2-Port 100GhE,-C 4 282451 2729804 | 76.0% 1,637 88 5,551.52
XB6250-5-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4&,5m, -C 16 - - - -
XE6240A-05-N-C Cahle,25GhE,SFP28-5FP28,Cu,0.5m,-C 4 - - - -
XB862118-1-N-C Cable, 100GkE QSFP2E-Q5FP28,Cu,1m,-C 3 - - - -
S5W-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-OMNE | 5W-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE 2 - - - -
PS-DEPLOY-STAND-&FF-L P5 Deployment,Standard, AFF, Low 2 977336 1954672 | 20.0% 7.818.69 15,637.38
ASA-C250A-001 ASA CI50 HA SYSTEM 4 8,734.44 3493776 | 69.0% 2,707 .68 1083072
SW-ONTAPO-CF-5C02-C SW,ONTAP One Package Per-0.1TB,CF,5C02 -C 3060 43.00 13158000 | 65.0% 15.05 45,053.00
C5-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C dhr Parts Replacement 2 5,049 48 1009896 | 25.0% 3,787.11 757422
C5-G1C-5E-ADVISOR SupportEdge Advisor 2 25,247 38 5049476 | 25.0% 1893554 37,871.08

Solution Total $  490,218.48 % 188,328.82

Motes:

1. Suppart Term for each system is 36 months.




